INGS Francis
Born: 24 Apr 1865

Died: 21 Apr 1912 (47)
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery
Father: Alfred

Mother: Eliza Page

Married: 6 Apr 1885
STEPHENSON Jane
Born:

Died: c Jun 1891

Buried: Lincolnshire, England
Father:

Mother:

Children:

Ings Alfred
Born: 14 Jun 1887

Died: 24 Aug 1951 (64)
Buried: Te Kuiti, NZ, cemetery

Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, England
Otaki, Nz

- 1883

Bingley, Yorkshire, England

Cheltenham, Gloucestshire, England
Te Kuiti, NZ

WW1, Driver, NZ Army Serv Corp, NZ Rifle Brigade, 1st Battalion

Married: (1) 22 Nov 1922

Mauriceville, NZ

Roigard Emma Katrine
Born: 7 Jun 1897

Died: 30 Sep 1930 (33)

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"9) 1946

Kemp Adeliza Flora #
Born: 15 Aug 1899

Died: 16 Jul 1996 (97)

Buried: Pyes Pa, Tauranga, cremated

# Married: (1%%) 23 Feb 1920
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Bennett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ings
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Clark
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ings
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Packer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ings
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Reginald George
15 Dec 1894
15 Mar 1941 (47)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Kathleen Ethel (Kate)
9 Dec 1888 Cheltenham, Gloucestshire, England
16 Jul 1966 (78)
Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

29 Nov 1921

Joshua Malcolm
c 1884
6 Dec 1925 (41)
Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ
WW1, Sgt, Samoan Relief Force

Adelaide
9 Apr 1890 Stroud, Gloucestshire, England
18 Aug 1973 (83) Ormondville, NZ
Ormondville, NZ, cemetery

26 Dec 1911

Charles James Bourton (James)
11 Aug 1875
1 May 1947 (72) Ormondville NZ
Ormondville, NZ, cemetery

Jane
c 1891
c 1892 (0)

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Francis dropped dead in the Jubilee Hotel Otaki, enroute from
Ormondville to Wellington.

Francis with two children (aged 4 & 2) emigrated to NZ Mar 1892 on
“Coptic”, arriving at Wellington.
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Adelaide (aged 16) emigrated to NZ in Sep 1906 on “Turakina”.

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911

1908
1911
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941

1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1908
1911
1914
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Francis
Hastings

Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Palmerston Nth

Levin

Wellington

Alfred

Waipukarua
Waipukarua
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Otewa
Otewa
Otewa
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti

Joshua
Feilding
Feilding
Napier

Grocer
Groom
Groom
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer

Butchers Asst
Butchers Asst

Butcher
Butcher
Soldier
Butcher
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farm Asst
Farmhand
Mechanic

Emma
Pukeatua Spinster
Pukeatua Spinster
Otewa Married
Otewa Married
Adeliza
Ruawai Married
Ruawai Married
Ruawai Married
Ruawai Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Widow
Te Kuiti Married
Te Kuiti Married
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Kathleen
Wellington Spinster
Dunedin Spinster
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1919
1919
1922
1925
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1896
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
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Napier

Napier
Napier

James
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Papatu
Papatu
Whatukura
Whatukura
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Ormondyville
Dannevirke

Mechanic

Mechanic
Taxi Driver

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Akitio
Wellington
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Adelaide

Whatakura
Whatakura
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv
Ormondv

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



