INGS Francis

Born: 24 Apr 1865 Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, England

Died: 21 Apr 1912 (47) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Father: Alfred - 1883

Mother: Eliza Page

Married: 6 Apr 1885

STEPHENSON Jane

Born:

Died: c Jun 1891 Bingley, Yorkshire, England

Buried: Lincolnshire, England

Father: Mother:

Children:

Ings Alfred

Born: 14 Jun 1887 Cheltenham, Gloucestshire, England

Died: 24 Aug 1951 (64) Te Kuiti, NZ

Buried: Te Kuiti, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Driver, NZ Army Serv Corp, NZ Rifle Brigade, 1st Battalion

Married: (1st) 22 Nov 1922

Roigard Emma Katrine

Born: 7 Jun 1897 Mauriceville, NZ

Died: 30 Sep 1930 (33)

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 1946

Kemp Adeliza Flora #

Born: 15 Aug 1899 Died: 16 Jul 1996 (97)

Buried: Pyes Pa, Tauranga, cremated

Married: (1st) 23 Feb 1920

IP0003

Bennett Reginald George

Born: 15 Dec 1894 Died: 15 Mar 1941 (47)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Ings Kathleen Ethel (Kate)

Born: 9 Dec 1888 Cheltenham, Gloucestshire, England

Died: 16 Jul 1966 (78)

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 29 Nov 1921

Clark Joshua Malcolm

Born: c 1884

Died: 6 Dec 1925 (41)

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

WW1, Sqt, Samoan Relief Force

Ings Adelaide

Born: 9 Apr 1890 Stroud, Gloucestshire, England

Died: 18 Aug 1973 (83) Ormondville, NZ

Buried: Ormondville, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 Dec 1911

Packer Charles James Bourton (James)

Born: 11 Aug 1875

Died: 1 May 1947 (72) Ormondville NZ

Buried: Ormondville, NZ, cemetery

Ings Jane

Born: c 1891 Died: c 1892 (0)

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Francis dropped dead in the Jubilee Hotel Otaki, enroute from Ormondville to Wellington.

Francis with two children (aged 4 & 2) emigrated to NZ Mar 1892 on "Coptic", arriving at Wellington.

IP0003

Adelaide (aged 16) emigrated to NZ in Sep 1906 on "Turakina".

Electoral Rolls:

1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911	Francis Hastings Dannevirke Dannevirke Palmerston Nth Levin Wellington	Grocer Groom Grocer Grocer Grocer		
1908 1911 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941	Alfred Waipukarua Waipukarua Wellington Auckland Auckland Otewa Otewa Otewa Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti	Butchers Asst Butchers Asst Butcher Butcher Soldier Butcher Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Pukeatua Pukeatua Otewa Otewa	Spinster Spinster Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Te Kuiti Te Kuiti	Farmer Farmer	Adeliza Ruawai Ruawai Ruawai Ruawai Ruawai Auckland Auckland Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Auckland Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Widow Married Widow
1908 1911 1914	Joshua Feilding Feilding Napier	Farm Asst Farmhand Mechanic	Kathleen Wellington Dunedin	Spinster Spinster

IP0003

1919 1919	Napier	Mechanic	Akitio Wellington	Spinster Spinster
1919 1922 1925 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Napier Napier	Mechanic Taxi Driver	Napier	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1896	James Ormondville	Labourer	Adelaide	
1900	Ormondville	Labourer		
1902	Ormondville	Labourer		
1905	Ormondville	Labourer		
1908	Papatu	Labourer		
1911	Papatu	Labourer		
1914	Whatukura	Labourer	Whatakura	Married
1919	Whatukura	Labourer	Whatakura	Married
1922	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv	Married
1925	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv	Married
1928	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv	Married
1931	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv	Married
1935	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv	Married
1938	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv	Married
1941	Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondy	Married
1943 1946	Ormondville Ormondville	Labourer	Ormondv Ormondv	Married Married
1946	Ormondville	Labourer	Official	Widow
1954	Ormondville			Widow
1957	Ormondville			Widow
1960	Ormondville			Widow
1963	Ormondville			Widow
1966	Ormondville			Widow
1969	Ormondville			Widow
1972	Dannevirke			Widow

IP0003 4